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Ministry of Energy, Mines and Petroleum Resources

| MINFILE Number: 093E 001 Name: EMERALD GLACIER Status: Past Producer

Production Tonnes Tonnes Grams Kilograms

Year Mined Milled Commodity Recovered Recovered
1968 1,963 1,963 Silver 506,606
Gold 93

Zinc 209,875

Lead 147,294

Copper 6,778

Cadmium 856
1967 1,815 1,815 Silver 298,713
Gold 218

Zinc 158,299

Lead 91,429

Copper 2,236

Cadmium 632
1966 363 363 Silver 69,609
Gold 31

Zinc 42,331

Lead 18,692

Cadmium 172
1953 11 Silver 5,754
Gold 31

Zinc 4,945

Lead 1,380

Cadmium 24
1952 2,637 2,637 Silver 1,456,336
Gold 964

Lead 433,359

Zinc 394,651
1951 1,564 1,504 Silver 259,897
Gold 187

Zinc 81,841

Lead 74,167

|Summary Totals
| MINFILE Number: 093E 001 Name: EMERALD GLACIER Status: Past Producer
| Metric | | Imperial

| Mined | 8,342 tonnes 9,195 tons
| Milled | 8,293 tonnes 9,141 tons

Recovery: |
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Comments:

1953

Silver
Gold
Zinc
Lead
Copper
Cadmium

2,596,915
1,524
891,942
766,321
9,014
1,684

grams
grams
kilograms
kilograms
kilograms
kilograms

Production from 11 tonnes of zinc concentrate (from clean-up).

83,493

49
1,966,396
1,689,449
19,872
3,713

ounces
ounces
pounds
pounds
pounds
pounds
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