



MINFILE Production Detail Report
BC Geological Survey
Ministry of Energy, Mines and Petroleum Resources

MINFILE Number:	093E 001	Name:	EMERALD GLACIER	Status:	Past Producer
-----------------	----------	-------	-----------------	---------	---------------

Production Year	Tonnes Mined	Tonnes Milled	Commodity	Grams Recovered	Kilograms Recovered
1968	1,963	1,963	Silver	506,606	
			Gold	93	
			Zinc		209,875
			Lead		147,294
			Copper		6,778
			Cadmium		856
1967	1,815	1,815	Silver	298,713	
			Gold	218	
			Zinc		158,299
			Lead		91,429
			Copper		2,236
			Cadmium		632
1966	363	363	Silver	69,609	
			Gold	31	
			Zinc		42,331
			Lead		18,692
			Cadmium		172
1953	11	11	Silver	5,754	
			Gold	31	
			Zinc		4,945
			Lead		1,380
			Cadmium		24
1952	2,637	2,637	Silver	1,456,336	
			Gold	964	
			Lead		433,359
			Zinc		394,651
1951	1,564	1,504	Silver	259,897	
			Gold	187	
			Zinc		81,841
			Lead		74,167

Summary Totals

MINFILE Number:	093E 001	Name:	EMERALD GLACIER	Status:	Past Producer
-----------------	----------	-------	-----------------	---------	---------------

	Metric	Imperial
Mined	8,342 tonnes	9,195 tons
Milled	8,293 tonnes	9,141 tons

Recovery:

Silver	2,596,915	grams	83,493	ounces
Gold	1,524	grams	49	ounces
Zinc	891,942	kilograms	1,966,396	pounds
Lead	766,321	kilograms	1,689,449	pounds
Copper	9,014	kilograms	19,872	pounds
Cadmium	1,684	kilograms	3,713	pounds

Comments:

1953 Production from 11 tonnes of zinc concentrate (from clean-up).